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United around food data

Meadowvale Battered Chicken Nuggets 6 x 1kg

Battered Chicken Nuggets 6x

P R O D U C T  D E S C R I P T I O N

Chopped and shaped chicken meat in a crispy battered coating.

Brand Meadowvale Foods Ltd

Manufacturer Product Code N1410055

Product Type Food

Product Category Poultry

Storage Type Frozen

Erudus ID 02df646fdd964ab68cd41cec2323604c

Speci�cation Type Legacy

Inner Component GTIN 5017400104509

Outer Case GTIN 05017400015027

I N G R E D I E N T S Ingredient Declaration
Chicken Meat (44%), Water, Vegetable Oil (Cottonseed, Sun�ower, Rice), Forti�ed WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate,
Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Folic Acid), Maize Flour, Starch, Potassium Chloride, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt,
Pepper, Dextrose.

A L L E R G E N S Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac No

Cereals Containing Gluten Yes

Barley May Contain

Oats May Contain

Rye May Contain

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) Yes

Gluten content <20ppm No

Crustacea No

Eggs No

Fish No

Lupin No

Milk No

Molluscs No

Mustard No

Nuts (Tree) No

Almond nuts No

Brazil nuts No

Cashew nuts No

Hazelnuts No

Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No

Pecan nuts No

Pistachio nuts No

Walnuts No

Peanuts No

Sesame Seeds No

Soybeans May Contain

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites No

Risk Source:

Additional Allergen Information

For allergens, including cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain BARLEY, RYE, OATS and SOYA.

Suitable for
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S U P P L E M E N TA RY

I N G R E D I E N T

I N F O R M AT I O N

Palm Oil No

Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat No

GM Protein/DNA No

A D D I T I V E S Product Contains:

D I E T

S U I TA B I L I T Y
Suitable for Coeliacs No Halal Diet Suitable for

Kosher Diet No Vegetarian Diet No

Vegan Diet No

N U T R I T I O N A L

I N F O R M AT I O N
Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Energy
785 kJ

187 kcal

9%

Fat

9 g
MED
13%

Saturates

2.1 g
MED
11%

Sugars

< 0.5 g
LOW
1%

Salt

0.34 g
MED
6%

of your reference intake.
Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 187kcal / 785kJ

Nutrient per 100g/ml RI per 100g/ml

Energy (kJ) 785 kJ 9%

Energy (kcal) 187 kcal 9%

Fat 9 g 13%

  of which Saturates 2.1 g 11%

Carbohydrate 16 g 6%

  of which Sugars < 0.5 g 1%

Protein 11 g 22%

Salt 0.34 g 6%

S U P P L E M E N TA RY

N U T R I T I O N A L

I N F O R M AT I O N

H F S S  ( H I G H  I N

FAT,  S A LT  A N D

S U G A R )

HFSS Status No

H A N D L I N G  &

S T O R AG E

I N F O R M AT I O N

Directions For Use

For best results cook from frozen. Remove all packaging before cooking. All cooking appliances vary in performance adjust your

cooking times accordingly. Deep Fry: Pre-heat the oil to 180ºC. Fully immerse the chicken nuggets into the oil and fry for 3-4

minutes. Drain and serve.

Storage Instructions

Keep Frozen -18ºC or below.

Shelf Life from Time of Production 547 Days

AC C R E D I TAT I O N S /

C E RT I F I C AT I O N S /

A S S U R A N C E

S C H E M E S

BRCGS Certi�ed

O R I G I N Product Country of Origin Brazil

P R O D U C T

C H A R AC T E R I S T I C S

Standards Testing

Do you undertake trend analysis of

microbiological results?

No Is shelf life testing undertaken? No

Microbiological Standards
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Organism Description Frequency Target Maximum Sample (g or ml)

Salmonella (cfu/g or ml) Annually <0 0 25

Listeria Monocytogenes (cfu/g
or ml)

Annually <0 0 25

Staphylococcus Aureus (cfu/g
or ml)

Annually <100 100 -

Total Viable Count (TVC) (cfu/g

or ml)

Annually <500000 500000 -

E. Coli (cfu/g or ml) Annually <100 100 -

C O N F I G U R AT I O N Case Con�guration

Total Quantity of Inner Components in

Outer Case

6 Units

Is the Outer Case Splittable? No

Inner Pack Con�guration

P R O D U C T

W E I G H T S

Inner Component

Variable Weight Consumer Item No

Weight/Volume

1kg

Outer Case

Outer Case Gross Weight 6.6 kg

Outer Case Net Weight 6 kg

P R O D U C T

D I M E N S I O N S

Inner Component

Inner Component Depth 270 mm

Inner Component Width 310 mm

Inner Component Height 50 mm

Outer Case

Outer Case Depth 400 mm

Outer Case Width 300 mm

Outer Case Height 180 mm

PA L L E T

I N F O R M AT I O N
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer 10 Cases

Quantity of Layers Per Pallet 10 Layers

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet 100 Cases

Pallet Height 1.96 MTR

PAC K AG I N G Inner Component Packaging

Type Materials Weight Recycled Plastic % Recyclable Returnable Composite

Bag Plastic 19.5 g - %

Outer Case Packaging

Type Materials Weight Recycled Plastic % Recyclable Returnable Composite

Case Paper/Cardboard 530 g - %

O T H E R

I N F O R M AT I O N
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C O N TAC T

I N F O R M AT I O N

Address

Meadowvale Foods Ltd
Units 18 & 19, Wilkinson Court,
Clywedog Road South, Wrexham Industrial Est
Wrexham
LL13 9AE

Wales

P: (Phone) 01978 666139

Complaints Contact

Tracey Fellows
Technical Specialist
traceyf@meadowvalefoods.co.uk

P: (Phone) 01978 666140

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.

Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.

http://erudus.com/

